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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRJBUNAL.

CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD
-i

Service appeal No. 11/2016
t.

Mst. Suriya Bibi Versus Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
through Secretary Health Department, Peshawar and two others.-

f \
I

JUDGMENT 1

MUHAMMAD AZIM KHAN AFRIDE CHAIRJVIAN: l

17.01.2017
Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Siddique, Senior 

Government Pleader alongwith M/S Amjad Ali, Assistant, Dr.

: 'J

Muhammad Irshad, Mst. Sobia L.H.V and Dr. Muhammad Daud, M.S

for respondents present.
>

9 Mst. Suriya Bibi wife of Syed Kifayat Hussain Shah hereinafter 

referred to as the appellant has preferred the instant service appeal 

under section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974 

against original order dated 08.10.2011 vide which the appellant 

dismissed from service and that of appellate authority dated 06.1 1.2015 | 

vide which her departmental appeal was rejected and hence the insfani 

service appeal on 04.0 .2016.
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3. Brief facts giving rise to the present appeal are that the appellant 

was appointed as Dai BPS-02 in the Health'Department Batagram.wiscii
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dismissed from service vide original order dated 08.10,2011 on the

allegations of wilful absence and due to securing appointment on the 

basis of a fake diploma. Aggrieved from the said original order she
V

preferred departmental appeal on 05.03.2012 and finally service appeai 

No. 877/2012 before this Tribunal which was decided vide judgment 

dated 16.09.2015 directing the appellate authority to decide the 

departmental appeal of the appellant on merits which was rejected vide 

impugned final order referred to above.

4. Learned counsel for the appellant has argued that the appellant 

has secured 3 months leave as her minor child was suffering from heart 

disease and which leave was allowed to her by the District Health

Officer Batagram on 12.09.2011. He further argued that neither any 

enquiry was conducted nor opportunity of hearing afforded to the

appellant. That in case of illegal appointment the authority making such

appointment should have been proceeded against under the Government

i7 Servants (E&D) Rules. That despite the judgment of this Tribunal theJ'
departmental appeal of the appellant was rejected in a slip shod manner.

5. Learned Government Pleader has argued that the enquiry was

conducted in the mode and manners prescribed by rules and that the

appellant remained absent and therefore he was rightly dismissed from

service. That she failed to produce any evidence in support of disease

and treatment of her child.

6. We have heard arguments of learned counsel for the parties and

perused the record.

7. We arexonstrained to observe, at the very first instance, that the

\ ,
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rt Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar failed

to pay due attention to the judgment of this Tribunal dated 16.09.2015

and passed the final order in a cursory and irresponsible manner. Had

he perused the record of the case of the appellant he would have come

to know that either EDO (Health) Balagram or another officer of his

establishment had allowed the application for leave of the appellant

vide order dated 12.09.2011. It is also evident from the record that no

enquiry whatsoever was conducted by Dr. Muhammad Arshad^ the 

stated enquiry officer. It is a sorry state of affairs that a female serving

against a lower post is treated by the all concerned in irresponsible and

undesirable manner and is compelled to run from the pillar to post.

Since the appellant was afforded no opportunity of hearing and the

enquiry was not conducted in the mode and manner prescribed by rules

as such we are left with no option but to accept the present appeal

reinstate the appellant in service with all back benefits by placing theH

respondents at liberty to conduct denovo enquiry against the appellant

within a period of 2 months from the date of receipt of this judgment.

8. We also direct that in case appointment order of the appellant is

found illegal then all those who had facilitated and participated in the

said process of illegal appointment shall be departmentally proceeded

against. We further direct that in case the application of the appellant

for leave was found to have been allowed by a person other than the

concerned authority then the person allowing the application be also

proceeded against beside those who tailed to initiate action and. instead,

extended him protection.

s'
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r?iI 9. We direct that if the enquiry against appellant is not conducted 

and concluded within a period of 2 months from the date of receipt of 

this judgment then the respondents shall have no privilege to proceed 

against the appellant and, in such eventuality, the financial benefits 

payable to the appellant on reinstatement shall be recoverable from the 

authority passing the impugned order. Parties are left to bear their own 

costs. File be consigned to the record room.

(
'I

(Muhammad Aamir Nazir) 

Member
ANNOUNCED
17.01.2017
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19.5.2016 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Arshad SO 

aiongwith Mr. Muhammad Siddique, Sr.GP for the respondents 

present. Written reply submitted. The appeal is assigned to D.3 

for rejoinder and final hearing for 17.08.2016 at camp court, 

Abbottabad..

; '

miian 
Camp court, A/Abad

Ch

17.08.2016 Appellant with counsel, M/S Amjad Ali, Assistant and 

Shah Rahman, Assistant aiongwith Mr. Muhammad Siddique 

Sr.GP for the respondents present. Counsel for the appellant 

seeks adjournment. To come up for rejoinder and final hearing 

before the D.B on 17.1.2017 at camp court, Abbottabad.

Ch^^man 

Camp court. A/Abad.Member
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Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel for the 

appellant argued that the appellant was serving as Dai when subjected 

to inquiry on the allegations of wilful absence and dismissed from 

service vide impugned order dated 8.10.2011 which was assailed in 

departmental appeaf and where-after service appeal was preferred 

which was decided on 16.9.2015 wherein directions were issued to 

the appellate authority to decide the appeal of the appellant within a 

period of two months. That the appellate authority rejected the 

appeal on 6.11.2015 but the same was not communicated to the 

appellant which came in her notice on 29.12.2015 where-after the ' 

instant service appeal was preferred on 4.1.2016.

That the appellant has never remained absent wilfully as she 

vvas granted three months leave and during the said period she was 

^ -considered absent and subjected to inquiry which was also not 

conducted in the prescribed manners as no show cause ^notice was 

ever issued to the appellant and, moreover, the appellant has never 

posed to hold any diploma as such the proceedings are nullity.

20.1.2016
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Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to deposit of 

security and process fee within 10 days, notices be issued to the 

respondents for written reply/comments for 16.3.2016 before S.B at 

Camp Court A/Abad.

Ch an
Camp Court A/Abad

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Arshed, SO 

alongwith Mr. Muhammad Saddique, Sr. GP for respondents present. 

Requested for adjournment. To come up for written reply/comments on 

19.5.2016 before S.B at Camp Court A/Abad.

16.03.2016

/
Ch n

Camp Court A/Abad
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of \

11/2016Case No..

Order or other proceedings with'signature of judge or MagistrateDate of order 
Proceedings

S.No.

321

04.01.20161 The appeal of Mst. Suriya Bibi received today by post 

through Mr. Hamayun Khan Advocate may be-entered in the 

Institution register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for 

proper order. \

\REGISTRAR
2

This case is entrusted to Touring Bench A.Abad for 

preliminary hearing to be put up thereon

///
/

/

/
/
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBPER
PAKHTUNKHWA. PESHAWAR

Sei*vice Appeal No,__ /2016

Mst. Suriya Bibi W/o Syed Kifayat Hussain Shah, Ex-Dai, resident of 
Village Tarmaki Garam Thoon, Khanpur, Tehsil & District, Haripur.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Health, Peshawar & 
others.

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

INDEX

Description Page No, Annexure
1. Service Appeal 1 to 8
2. Application for condonation of delay 

Copy of appointment order
9 to 10

3. li “A”
4. Copy of application iX-

Copy of termination order5. “C”/ ?>
6. Copy of departmental appeal IH “D”
7. Copy of appeal “E”/ S'-
8. Copy of comments >1 -
9. Copy of judgment dated 16/09/2015 

Copy of order dated 06/11/2015
S'- “G”
0^810. «H»

11. Wakalatnama

/' w
...APPELLANT

Through;

Dated: 01^‘ January, 2016

(HAMAYUN KHAN) 
Advocate High Court Abbottabad 

Office No. 4, Hayat Sherpao Lawyer 
Plaza, Kutchery Compound, 

Abbottabad
Cell No. 0345-9557912, 0312-0861681

f:*'-
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL. KHYBPER
PAKHTUNKHWA. PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No.__// /2016

Mst. Suriya Bibi W/o Syed Kifayat Hussain Shah, Ex-Dai, resident of ' 
Village Tarmaki Garam Thoon, Khanpur, Tehsil & District, Haripur.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

1. Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Health, Peshawar. 

Director General Health Service, Khyber Paklitunkliwa, Peshawar.

3. District & Health Officer, Battagram.

2.

...RESPONDENTS

APPEAL under section 4 OF KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT

M/ 1974, AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER NO.

11518-19/PERSONAL DATED 06/11/2015

PASSED BY RESPONDENT NO. 2 AND
i

ORDER DATED 08/10/2011 PASSED BY

RESPONDENT ITO. 3 ARE ILLEGAL,
/

UNLAWFUL, WITHOUT LAWUL

AUTHORITY, MISUSE OF POWER, AB-

>
i'-

<25
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INITIO, AGAINST THE LAW, AGAINST THE

FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS, AND AGAINST

THE PRINCIPLE OF NATURAL JUSTICE,

HENCE, LIABLE TO BE SET ASIDE.

PRAYER: ON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS

APPEAL, THE TERMINATION ORDER

DATED 08/10/2011 AND ORDER DATED

06/11/2015 MAY KINDLY BE DECALED AS

NULL, VOID AB-INITIO, AGAINST THE LAW,

RULES,AGAINST THE FUNDAMENTAL

RIGHTS OF THE APPELLANT AND

APPELLANT MAY KINDLY BE REINSTATED

WITH ALL BACK BENEFITS AND ANY

OTHER RELIEF 'sVHICH THIS HONOURABLE

TRIBUNAL MAY DEEM FIT AND PROPER IN

THE CIRCUMSTANCES MAY ALSO BE

GRANTED TO APPELLANT.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

That appellant was appointed as “Dai” in BPS-021.

in Healtli Department, Battagram. Copy of

appointment order is amiexed as Amiexure “A”.
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2. That thereafter appellant continuously performed

duty with full devotion and liability.

3. . That unfortunately the daughter of the appellant

got seriously sick as she hood earlier undergone

Open Heart Operation. That for treatment of

daughter in Rawalpindi Hospital appellant applied

for leave of three months vide application dated

12/09/2011 which was allowed by Executive

District Health Officer (DHO)/ respondent No. 3.

Copy of application is annexed as Annexure “B”.

4. That when appellant alongwith her daughter was in 

Rawalpindi Hospital for treatment, respondent No. 

3 initiated so-called inquiry against the appellant

so-called and self made allegations in absenceon

of appellant and without any show cause notice or 

giving any opportunity to appellant and terminated 

her service vide letter No. 4510-15 dated

08/10/2011. Copy of termination order is annexed

as Annexure “C”.

That feeling aggrieved appellant filed department5.

appeal before the respondent No. 2 on 05/03/2011
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but no. response given to the appellant and 

similarly not passed any order on the .said appeal. 

Copy of departmental appeal is annexed as

Annexure “D”.

6v That thereafter appellant filed service appeal No.

877/2012 before this Honourable Tribunal. Copy

of appeal is annexed as Annexure “E”.

That thereafter respondents submitted comments/7.

reply after laps of 3 year and did many time Hanky

Panky with this Honourable Court. Copy of

comments is annexed as Annexure “F”.

8. That on 10/06/2015 appellant submitted rejoinder

and appeal was fixed for arguments.

9. That on 16/09/2015, after hearing of arguments of

learned members of the Tribunal remit the appeal

of the appellant to appellate authority/ respondent

No. 1 because appellate authority was not passed

any order on the departmental appeal of the

appellant dated 05/03/2011. Copy of judgment

dated 16/09/2015 is annexed as Annexure “G”.

A. j.
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That thereafter Registrar of this Tribunal send10.

judgment dated 16/09/2015 to DHO/ respondent

No. 3 and he send the said judgment to respondent

No. 2 on 28/10/2015 and similarly through another

letter No. 2654 dated 14/10/2015 Registration No.

1577 send to respondent No. 1 for disposal of the

appeal.

11. That appellant time and again visited to the offices

of respondents No. 1 & 2 in respect on the decision

on the judgment dated 16/09/2015 passed by this

Tribunal but officials of respondents Nos. 1 & 2

not informed about actual position. On 05/11/2015

respondent No. 2 passed order on the judgment

dated 16/09/2015 through order No. 11518-

19/Personal dated 06/11/2015 and respondent No.

1 till date not passed any order on the judgment

dated 16/09/2015 and order dated 06/11/2015 not

delivered and not informed to the appellant about

order of respondent No. 2 and passed without

personal hearing and recently appellant received

the said impugned order on 29/12/2015 from the

office of respondent No. 3 after many request

which is show the malafide of the respondents and

■



personal enmity with the appellant. Copy of order

dated 06/11/2015 is annexed as Annexure “H”.

12. That feeling aggrieved of the orders passed by

respondents No. 2 & 3 appellant assails the same,

through the instant appeal, inter-alia, on the

following grounds among many others;-

GROUNDS;-

That the termination order dated 08/10/201.1a.

and 06/11/2015 is illegal, unlawful, without

lawful authority, perverse, capricious and is

against the constitutional guaranteed rights

of the appellant, hence, untenable in the eyes

of law and is liable to be set-aside.

b. That neither any charge sheet was served

upon the appellant nor she was associated

with any inquiry, hence, the termination

order is based on political influence, exparte

inquiry, therefore, liable to be set-aside.

That if the opportunity had been granted toc.

the appellant, she would have prove her

a
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valid, credentials and the facts that her leave

was dully approved by the respondent No. 3.

That the appellant was condemned unheardd.

and she did not given opportunity for

personal hearing to bring the real and true

facts on the screen.

That even otherwise the impugned ordere.

dated 08/10/2011 and 06/11/2015 is liable to

be set-aside on the grounds that no right of

defense or personal right of hearing which

are mandatory to provision of law was given

to the appellant before being proceeded

against her.

That the impugned order was passed againstf

the appellant with malafide, against law as

void and without jurisdiction.

That the whole disciplinary proceedingsg-

initiated against the present appellant have

been done in contravention to the rules,

regulation .and, law and therefore, the whole 

proceedings are liable to be set-aside and 

appellant be reinstated to her original post.
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h. That the addresses of the parties have been 

correctly given in the heading of the appeal.

That other points shall be urged at the time 

of arguments with due leave of this 

Honourable Court.

1.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance

of this appeal, the termination order dated 08/10/2011

and order dated 06/11/2015 may kindly decaled as null,

void ab-initio, against the law, rules, against the

fundamental rights of the appellant and appellant may

kindly be reinstated with all back benefits and any other

relief which this Honourable Tribunal may deem fit and

proper in the circumstances may also be granted to

appellant.

...APPELLANT
Through;

Dated: OD* January, 2016

(HAMAYUN KHAN) 
Advocate High Court Abbottabad

VERIFICATION; -

Verified on oath that the contents of forgoing appeal are true and correct 
to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed 
therein from this Honourable Court ,

...APPELLANT■k”

r'-' ' “"J
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL. KHYBPER
PAKHTUNKHWA. PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /2016

Mst, Suriya Bibi W/o Syed Kifayat Hussain Shah, Ex-Dai, resident of 
Village Tarmaki Garam Thoon, Khanpur, Tehsil & District, Haripur.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Health, Peshawar & 
others. . .

RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IF ANY

Respectfully Sheweth;-

That the above titled appeal is being filed before 

this Honourable Tribunal. Ingredients of the same 

may kindly be treated as integral part of this 

application.

1.

2. That the appellant has brought a good prima facie, 

arguable case and balance of convenience also lies 

in his favour. Moreover, there is every likelihood 

of his success.

That impugned order dated 06/11/2015 received on 

29/12/2015 and respondents intentionally malafide 

not deliver orders as well as actual position about 

order dated 06/11/2015 to the appellant and they 

did joking on every visit when appellant went to 

offices'ofTespondents.V^^ r

3.

■

.-'r
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It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of 

instance application, condonation of delay may graciously be 

condoned if any.

...APPELLANT
Through;

Dated: January, 2016

(HAMAYUN KHAN) 
Advocate High Court Abbottabad

AFFIDAVIT;-

I, Mst. Suriya Bibi W/o Syed Kifayat Hussain Shah, Ex-Dai, resident of 

Village Tarmaki Garam Thoon, Khanpur, Tehsil & District, Haripur, do 

hereby , solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of foregoing 

application are true and correct to the best, of my knowledge and belief and 

nothing has been concealed from this Honourable Court.

DEPONENT

p

. -
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oi r-icr: oftiif: Fxi-.cu'rivi: disi rici' 
Oi-Fici-R__ n-IFAi.TI-n • BA'F'l'AGKAM

^/2009/PF Dated:No.
7

o;
i; Miss Soryia Bibi W/0 Syed Kefayat Hussain Shah 

R/() Village Tannaki Khanpur District & Tchsil Haripurj ;■

V

V' APPQINTMFNT ORDER AS DAI.Subject:
Memo:8

Reference your application dated Nil, You arc hereby appointed as Dai BPS-02 
(303.V 100-6035) against the vacant post of Dai at BHU Sakargah on the following terms and condilions:-

You will be placed as B/S BPS-02 (3035-100-6035) Per Month with other facilities as
permissible to the Government servant of the same scale.
Your services will be governed under the Government of NWFP coiUracl policy 2005,
Your appointment will be subject to provide Medical Fitness CertiFicatc (Health & Age) lor 
Government service from Medical Superintendent DMQ; Hospital Baltagram.
If you wish to resign from service, two month advance notice or to deposit two month salary 
in lieu of
Your service can be tcrminatcd.at any time with out any reasons by the competent authority. 
You will be provided the same facilities under C.P fund as admissible to the Government 
servant as the rates to be prescribed by the government 05% of minimum pay be the employee 
and 05% contribute by the Government.

7. . You will not contribute to GP Fund,and shall not be entitle for pension and.gratuity benefits.
Where the employee remains absent with out leave for a period ol Seven (07) days he/she 
shall be deemed to have violated the relevant contract provisions and shall be terminated from 
service.
The'contract employee shall be responsible for all utility bills and other charges pi residential 
accommodation as is applicable to the same category of staff. ^

10- The contract employee shall be subject to all rules of Govt: pertaining to a Civil Servant rules, 
in respect of efficiency and discipline, conduct, liability to criminal proceeding etc and any 
special rules, instructions issued by the Health Department specified to employees for breach 
of discipline or unsatisfactory service. The Health Department competent to terminate the 
contract employee without notice or compensation.

11. No contract employee shall indulge in any trade, business or occupation or any activities, 
which is prohibited for a regular Govt: servant.

12. Spouse policy shall not be applicable to the contract employee,
13. Yours appointment is purely temporary basis.
t‘4. No TA/DA will be allowed for joining the duly or Medical fitness certificate 
15. If you accept the offer of appointment on above terms and conditions, you should produce

Health and Age Certificate from Medical Superintendent DMQ Hospital Battagram and report 
to Incharge BHU Sakargah with in 15 days of the issuance of this order. The offer will be 
cancelled, if you fail to report for duty with in the above mentioned period.
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Executive Di^riiTl Officer 
Health Battagram

/FFNo.
Copy forwarded to the:-
Director General Health Services, NWFP Peshawar. 
Senior Manager Save the Children Battagram, 
District Coordination Officer Battagram.
District Accounts Officer Battagram 
iiu'liargc HI lU Sakargali 

r Accouius Section undersigned office.
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Executive Disjjact Officer 

\Health Baltagram
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OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT 
OFFICER HEALTH BATTAGRAM.

OFFICE ORDFR

Mrs; Sorrya Bibi \A//o Kafayat Hussain Shah '

lan EDO Health Battagram office order No. 1555 dated
vid. FDn H verification of herdocuments/Certificate was found fake and bogus

the n 5921/Estab:/EDO Health ATD dated 3:.09.2011. later
29 08 201T't'h' I P“hawar No. 7632-33/Personal dated
29.08.2011 asked about verification of her document/Certificate
request of Dai vide this office order No. 4272 dated 08.09.2011.
Peshawar telephonic directive that the undersigned is competent
the light of her fake certificate.

was appointed as Dai againstthe vacant post of the Dai by the th 
16.07.2009.

on

and furnished comments on 
in this regards DGHS K.P.K 

authority to terminate her in

, . absent and not taken interest in her
uty, as the undersigned call explanation on 12,09.2011 and show cause given and charge 

sheeted on 16.09.2011 under letter No. 4369 on dated 26.09.2011,
Coordinator EPl appointed

Dr. Mohammad Arshid
as enquiry officer. But she were still absent. In this regard the 

undersigned office issued Show Cause.

On the ground of above allegation and accordingto the recruitment 
policy she must trained and having training certificate which should be verified from DGHS
K.P.K Peshawar office but she could not full fill the terms and conditions according to 
recruitment rule service

Further more she is found guilty regarding continuously absentee
any information or prior permission from the undersigned.

, \ the service of Mrs: Sorrya Bibi W/o Kafayat Hussain Shah is
hereby terminated under E&D rule with immediate effect

without

0 Executive OsVict Offi 
Health BSf'tagram.^

er.
L,

' ISNo. J Dated Battagram the, / fo /2011.

Copy forwarded to the;-
1. Director General Health Services K.P.K Peshawar for informati
2. District Coordination Officer Battagram for information.
3. Project Manager Save the Children Battagram

4. incharge RGC Kuza Bana

5. Official Concerned

ion \

IK.n
>-r .11'

■ ^ ^pccutiv(>J)i5trict Officer, 
(. I 'Y Health Battner.^'^

J
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

4-

>r-'
^ ‘

. M -f.
I

/H

^ii
r|
s-t^

Service Appeal No. /20p

i
i

Mst. Suriya Bibi wife of Syed Kilbyat Hussain Shah ll/o Village Tannaki 
Ivhanpur Tchsil & District, Maripur.I

ii% ...APPELLANTSlifi

II
r:. '■ VERSUS
Ir-
d-

Govci ament of Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa through Secretaiyc

7 Sccrclai*)^ Health Khyber Pakhtunklnva, Peshawar. 

E\ccutive District OiTicer Health Battagrain.^ ^ 

.’VdininislTator BHU Sakargah.

i. 'i
fa XOi. lA/V

3.

4.

...RESPONDENTSV
’h:-

€h' ' s •1
r: A MENDED A PPEA LI;
'i

■4:APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER
i:

PAKHTUNKHAWA'.SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT'1974
't

V*'.'

FOR DECLARATION TO THE EFFECT THAT ORDERISi!]''

OF EXECUTIVE/.; DISTRICT OFFICER HEALTHT'
BATTAGRAM DATED 08/10/2011 IS ILLEG/kL,

UNLAWFUL, WITHOUT LABVFUL AUTHORITY, AB-
A
J;
i:'' INlTiON, AGAINST THE LAW AND PRINCIPAL OF
I't

NATURAL, THERELGRE LIABLE TO BE SET-ASIDE,I- '

A:>:

■k
;.r.k

.;4
1',''I

I/.
••s
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PRAYER: ON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE^L

MAYTERMINATION ORDER DATED Q8/I0QQH
7

KINDLY BE DECLARED AS NULL, VOID, AB-lNlTlO, 

AGAINST THE LAW, RULES AND AGAINST IHE 

FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS OF THE APPELLANT. 

APPELLANT . MAY

T

rf ■

i
• :

('I
KINDLY BE ,

CjlkA
REINSTATED WITH ALL BACK BENEFITS OR ANY

f

OTHER RELIEF WFIICH THIS HONOURABLE COURl

and proper; in the

CIRCUMSTANCES MAY ALSO BE GRANTED 10 THE

I'HEREFORE,

•LITL.
1:
i

may DEEM ■ FIT

Livt
■'i

APPELLANT.
r

j'

t
U

Rc.spcclfully Shcwclli:!•
if
1?'

That the appellant was appoiuletl as DAI BPS-02 at. -

16/07/2009. ;Copy of the

1.
I

BHU- Sakargah , on 

appointment order is attached as Anncj^ure “A .I
lii;Ii
f
li-;

the appellant performed her duty with lull 

aiid.dedicatipu at Rl-lC Kuxabanda and sk 

transferred to Haripur vide letter/office order No. 

dated 05/09/2011 by Director General Health 

Services IGiyber Pakhtunkhwa. Copy of ofhce order 

dated 05/09/2011 is attached as Atmexure ‘‘B”. ■

That2.

devotion
.
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L- was:-E

I
7647-5
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m
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S
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3. liial. unfortuiuitcly the daughter of the appellant got

seriously sick as she had earlier uiidergone a heart

i

/
operation. The appellant had to take'her daughter to

Rawalpindi hospital. Hence, the appejlant applied for 

leave of three months vide;i1
•^1 application- dated 

12/09/2011, which was'allowed by Executive District 

Oiticer Health Battagrain. Copy of the

Iv
S
I51:P.

doctors

prescription and leave application dated 12/09/2011 is

tHiii
ii
ff:

attached as Aiinexure “C” & “D”.;K,

•4. That when the appellant aiongwith her daughter was in 

Rawalpindi hospital for treatment, it Ranspired that the 

Executive District Officer Health ’Battagrain had > 

initiated inquiiy against the appellant for iier willful 

absence and without any show cause notice 

any opportunity to the appellant had terminated her 

services vide Idtter No. 4510-15 dated 08/10/2011. 

Copy of the termination order, recently received

' 07/02/2012 is attached, as Annexure “E”.

rll'

f

I'' •.***

lE-
or givingR:

f
.

U-#'
m ■ f .IiI% on
ir < j1

Hi (
1a

O That feeling aggrieved, appellant filed departmental 

appeal . before the Director General Health 

05/03/2011 but no response has yet been given to the 

appellant nor her child health has recovered. Copy of 

departmental appeal is attached as Annexure “F”.
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HI /*)
6. -That, the appellant seeks iiidulgeuGe of this 

Honourable court for her redressal, iiUer-alia. on the

•T

ili
following grounds:-

fi: •

GROUNOS:-M i'
’&,■

i

U-- ■

That the ternunation order dated 08/10/20II is
)

illegal, unlawful, without lawful authority,

a.hhiiI
1; peiwerse, capricious and is against the 

constitutional guaranteed rights of the appellant,

hence, untenable in the eyes of law and is liableM
■I

!.
t to be set-aside.I
iit

iU i.

SI
i .

b. That neitlicr any charge sheet was served iuponn- V:
the appellant nor she was associated with any 

inquiry, hence, the tennination order is based on
11^

ii
■ipolitical influence, ex-parte inquiry, therefore,f

liable to be set-aside.•

f-' ■' . •t..i
f: V That if the opportunity had been gi'anted to the 

appellant, she Would ' have prove' her valid, 

credentials and the facts that her leave was dully 

approved by the respondent No. 3.

c.
f-::'

ff

u

li- d. That the appellant was condemned unheard andlif'

she did not given opportunity for personalIWt
1

'■@51

a!:

f-H-'

•r.

«•fi.;'
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litIf
*'f I'eanng lo bring the renl and true fects-JI on the•1
I screen.
'M
!?i

Thate. even otiierwise the impugned order dated 

is liable to be

grounds tliut no right of defense 

right of hearing which 

provision of law

1-'1;
08/10/2011

set-aside on .the

I
- or personal

f. inandatory to 

was given to the appellant

before bemg proceeded against her.

are
:4 ,
:i

i; ^ ■

IT
i
if:

f. 1 hat the impugned order1 was passed against the 

appellant with malalide, against law as votd and
'il-:

without jurisdiction.ir

That ■ the whole disciplig- _ liiaiy proceedings

mitiatcd against the present appellant have b■h
% cen
I done contravention to the rules, regulation 

and law and therefore, the whole
IM
I proceedings

•'ire liable to be set-aside tind tippeHant be 

reinstated to her original post.

S'.W.
II

Ik.
3

I
'll

h. That the' addresses of the 

correctly given in the headmg of tlie

II parties luive beenW.S1
i appeal.i/
I

. siV,.

t
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AS
That Other poijils shall be urged

arguments' with due leave of this Hoaourable 

Court.

1.I at.the lime of
a

.-hi
■ii?:
Ill:

i
i

It- is, therelore, humbly prayed lliat 

this appeal, the lermhiutioii order 

kindly be declared

on acceptance of

dated 08/10/2011 may I!?
kV
■M
"k as null, void, ab-initio,

udes and against the fundaniental rigiits of the 

iheiefore, appellant may kindly be reinstated with all back 

benefits dr any other relief which this Honourable Co 

deem lit and proper in the circumstances 

to the appellant.

against the law,
i
'M appellant,li' ;'i

I
f.

^4 urt may i

ih: may also be grantediff-

It
el; i

{, ^
’;C

...APPHLLyXNT
Through :

I ■'
i:

Dated: r3>/ol /20li^

. Council

I
H/:7v7/7CI77rTVyV.i(T

I: Vcnjicd on oiith that the contents of foregoing appeal ore true and correct to the

best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed therein front 

this Honourable Court.

%
■t.
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APPEIXANTI i
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im;i-ore the honorable khyber pakhtunkhawa service
TIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Services Appeal No 877/12

APPELLANT/ PETITIONERMISS SORYABIBI /

VERSUS

1. THE GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHAWA 

THROUGH SECRETARY HEALTH PESHAWAR

2. DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER 

BATTAGKAM RESPONDENT

joIIMT PARA WISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDETjTjW;l_42

Respected sheweth,

Preliminary objection

That the appeal is not acceptable and not maintable.

That the appellant has neither cause of action nor focus standi. 

That the appellant is estoped by her own conduct to brinn the

1.

2.

3.

present appeal.

That the appeal is badly time barred.4.

I

)

•V-.-
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1.24̂ ) *
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ON FACTS

I. Incorrect. The appellant was appointed as Dai at Bl-IU Sakargah
»

vide this office order no. 15!56-G1 dated 16.07.2009. (After that 

she was posted at Civil Dispensary Phagora vide office order No.

1940-44 dated 01.10.2010. During her service at CD Phagora due

to her personal problems and FIR against her, later on honorable

court given decision against her during the trial she was

suspended from service and after that she was transferred to

RHC Kuza Banda)

2. The undersigned office sent her certificate of Dai foi verificatioti

to EDO Health Abbottabad. The same certificate found fake /

bogus^

3. Miss. Sorya hibi Dai were remained absent from her duty with

effect fi'om (,)9.09.2011. The undersigned office calhn)

explanation for clearness of her position of will full absence, but

she failed to resume her duty or explain her position. When her

reply not reached in time, this office charge sheeted vide this

office No. 4369 dated 16.09.2011 but she failed to resLime her

duty.

• - *.
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>-3
4. The appellant has been attached an application with h,Gr appeal

that she granted three months leave. The said application not

submitted to the EDO Health Office Battagram nor forwarded

from the RHC Kuza Banda. The application signed by her self and

attached with her appeal. It seems that she is performing /

involved in bogus and fake activities.

5. This office conducted an enquiry through Dr. Muhammad

Arshad Coor dinator EPI. He submitted his enquiry report in

which he reported that Mst: Sorya Bibi Dai did not appeal

before inquiry officer and still absent from her duty trom the last

?-0 days with out any information.

6. According to her appointment order clause S (when the 

employee remain absent with out leave for a period of sc'vcn 

days. She shall be deemed to have violated the relevant contract 

provision and shall be terminated from service.

7. In the light of above facts (1. Having bogus ccrtificati? on v.'hich 

she got job, 2. Regular absentee from duty with out any 

information.) the services of Miss Sorya Bibi Dat was terminated

vide this office order No.4510-15 dated 08.10.2011.r.

)
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\
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hrounds
vioi:itiontermination order is with in law, rules and no

1. I'he

has been clone.

Para "3" aliovc.7.. As explained in

Para "4'' above.3. As explained in

Para "5'' above.4. As explained in

hand may be dismissed
humbly prayed that the appeal in

It is

with cost.

/n
Secretary Health
Government o
Respondent No. 1

District Health Officer 

Battagram

f KPK Peshawar

Respondent No. 2 >

A-'. • "O

/
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Order or other proceedhi^ith signature of judgelor Klaaist-r^te

r "! ; r^(
---------------------- -----------------------------------------------

“i' ':

'/>/
S.No. Date of 

order
proceedings

2
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA service TRIRTlmAfif.,^:.^ 

PESHAWAR.

APPEAL NO. 877/2012

(Mst, Suriya Bibi -vs-;Secretary Health, KPK, Peshawar and others).

JUDGMENT

PIR BAKHSH SHAH. MFMRFR-

16.09.2015 Appellant with counsel (Mr. Hamayoon Khan, Advocate) and Mr. 

Shah Jehan, Assistant alongwith Government Pleader (Mr. Muhammad 

Jan) for respondents present.

2.-' Appellant Mst. Suriya B|ibi was appointed as DAI (BPS-02) vide 

appointment order dated 16.07.2009 issued from the office of EDO Health,

Datagram. At the relevant time she was posted at RHC Kuzabanda. The 

Competent Authority vide his order dated 08.10.2011 on the charges of

lake documents and absence from duty w.e.f 12.09.2011. terminated her'XpR
4t^l^rom service. According to appellant, her departmental appeal elated 

05.03.2012

AX'.s:

was not responded by D.G Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

service appeal under Section-4 of the KhyberPeshawar, hence this

Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act 1974.

1Arguments of the learned counsels for the appellant and Learned 

GP heard at length and record perused with their assistance.

I
t&
%I-I'

4. In defense, of the appellant about her absence it was argued that she
-ii■?i

■

U
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was on leave duItefcJbTfc^HoTED^ 

therefore
Mlth) Dr. Aqeel Bangasin 

against the appellant is false.
the charges of absence

It is worth 

even this leave 

issue of fake documents

mentioning that according to the respondent-department

ts bogus and self-prepared. So far theapplication i

IS concerned plea of the appellant is that no diploma is

of DAI therefore, the charge of producing fake diploma i 

have perused the

required for the post •

IS also false.'We
record in which 

Abbottabad bearing No. 5921 dated 31.05.20II

i!we found letter of EDO ii(Health)

according to which as the 

one year training course therefore her certificate
appellant had not attended 

for such course was not 

diploma but about fake 

the charges of absence 

this regard learned 

any Doctor with the said

genuine. Evidently, the iissue IS not about fake :!
course certificate. The record further reveals that 

were inquired into by Dr. Muhammad Arshad
. In

counsel for the appellant submitted that th
ere never was it

ii .name.%r

U
5. After hearing learned 

Government Pleader for the 

fnbunal is of the considered opinion that 

appellant has not yet been decided and the c 

is factual in nature, therefore, we would like to remit the 

appellate authority with the direction to decide the 

two months-after

c
counsel for the appellanttA find learned 

at quite length, the 

as the departmental appeal of the

f-•te
•i.•■'"I •'-m respondent-department IXi

ontroversy highlighted above 1

case to the

same within a period of 

fippellate authority-receipt of this judgment. The
may

certificate/diploma was required for
determine-as to whether such i ;

course

the post of DAI and if required as to whether the one produced by

otherwise? and Secondly also to determineappellant was genuine or
as to ■

whether the appellant 

relies on

lemained willfully absent from dulv 

a leave application. The
IV or not as she

appeal is remitted 

file appellate authority failed to decide the
to the appellate

■kauthoritv. In case,
Iappeal within

T
-p
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^7
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•r two months, without valid reason this service appeal of the appellant then"I

be deemed to have been accepted. Parties are left to.bear their o\\ n costs.

File be consigned to the record.
/O-----^

L V

ANNOUNCE. ;
16.09.2015

-t

.. 0-:—
.a — e*

/c:?.
V' . ::

A-r:.c.
Daifc.. : v; '*
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DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH 
SERVICES, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESHAWARaNO /Personnel

/11/2015HADated

The District Health Officer 
Battagram.

Subject: JUDGMEMTOF SURIYABIBI EX-DAI.

Memo:

Reference your letter No. 7096 dated 28.10.2015, on the subject noted above. 

Since the tennination order in respect of Mr. Suriya BibI Ex: Dai has been issued 

after observance of all the codal formalities as required under the E&D Rules 2011 on account of 

bogus/fake Dais training certificate, and absence from duty, therefore, she cannot be re-instated. 

The Dai concerned may be informed accordingly.

DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH 
SERVICES, K.P.K PESHAWAFV

c.c

Registrar Peshawar Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for information w/r his 
judgment in appeal No. 877/2012 anirounced on 161BJZ015.

\
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD.

Appeal NO. 11/ 2016
Suriya Bibi ; Appellant

VERSUS

t. Secretary Govt Of KPK Peshawar (Respondent No.1)

2. Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar (Respondent No.2)

3. District Health Officer Battagram. (Respondent No.3)

JOINT COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPOP^ENT NO. 1 TO 3 DISTRICT HEALTH

OFFICER BATTAGRAM
i

Respectfully Sheweth:-

Preliminarv Obiectibns:-

;1. That the appellant did not come to this Service Tribunal with clean hands.

2. That the appellant has no cause of action/ locus standi to file the instant appeal.

3; That the instant appeal is hit by laches and barred by law of limitation.

4. That the appeal has been filed to pressurize the respondents.

; 5. That the appellant has suppressed the original fact from this honorable tribunal have not

! entitled for any relief and appeal is liable to be dismissed.

FACTUAL OBJECTIONS:-

o
1. Incorrect the appellant was appointed as a Dai at BHU Sakargah vide this office

letter No. 1556 -61 Dated 16/07/2009 after that she was posted at Civil 

Dispensary Phagora vide this office letter No. 1940-44 Dated 01/10/2010. During

her service at CD phagora due to her personal problem and FIR against her later

on Honorable Court given decision against her during the Trial she was

suspended from service and after that she was transfer to RHC Kuza Banda.

2. Incorrect the appellant perform her duty off and on.

3. Incorrect hence denied infect the appellant did not produced a solid proof of her 

daughter operation from Rawalpindi nor she submitted her leave application

forward from incharge and she left duty before sanction of her leave

4. Incorrect and hence denied that the appellant did not submit application for leave

nor she produced her daughter operation documents' before inquiry officer and

even not till the termination of her service.

5. Reply as in previous para of appeal relates to record.



>)•

6. Correct to the extent that the appellant filed in appeal before this 
honorable tribunal and honorable tribunal dispose the appeal of with 
direction.

7. Incorrect hence denied the copy of respondent judgment is attached.
8. Para No.8 is relates to record.
9. That in reply of Para No. 9 is humbly submitted that the judgment of 

honorable tribunal is dated 16/09/2015 is self explanatory in this respect.
10. Para No.10 is relates to record.
11. Incorrect hence denied infact there is no evidence that the appellant visit 

to Director General Health Services office Peshawar Secondly Director 
General Health Services passed an office order No. 11518-19/ Personnel 
dated 06/11/2015 along with a copy of this Tribunal. Thirdly appellant 
received the copy of said letter from this office.

12. That the order passed by the authority after fulfillment of all the codal 
formalities hence the appeal is liable to dismissed.

same

GROUND.

(a) Incorrect hence denied Termination of the appellant is according to law and rules.

(b) Incorrect hence denied Appellant was terminated from service by adopting all codal 

and legal formalities.

(c) Incorrect hence denied respondent No. 3 has not passed any order in respect of 

leave of the appellant.

(d) Incorrect hence denied the appellant remained absent from service, without 

information, she was fully given opportunities.

(e) Incorrect h'ence denied both the order passed by the authority as per law and rules,

(f) Incorrect hence denied the order passed by authority is according to the law.

(g) incorrect hence denied the proceeding done according by the authority according to 

the law and procedures as lied down in service rules.

(h) No Comments.
?:

(i) Once this court given the decision on the basis of the facts cannot be altered. That 

the respondent will be disclosed other points at time of argument with the permission 

of this honorable tribunal.

It is therefore humbly prayed that on acceptance of above written statement the 

instant appeal may graciously be dismissed with cost an^j despondence may also be 

Allowed to proceed against the appellant.

■ .SEcre&y to Govt o^ealth
\p ^ Pj^hawar Respondent No "

\ Director General Health Services 
KPK Peshawar Respondent No. 02

-T:

.01

■>

DTsGct H^ltb-Officer 
Battagrani 
RespondentNo. 03
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BEFORE THEHONORABLE COURT KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR ABBOTTABAD BENCH.

SUBJECT:- WRIT PETTITION NO.11/2016

Suriya Bibi Appellant

VERSUS.

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PKHTUNKHWA Respondent.

AFFIDAVIT.

I Dr. Saifullah Khalid District Health Officer Battagram do hereby affirm and 
declare that the comments of para wise writ petition are true and correct as per my knowledge 

and available record that nothing material has been suppressed this honorable court.

RESPINDANTNO. 3;

/

:

:

>

;

;
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APP lor lh(' sink’ prVsonl. Amis^'d in prrsun o\\ bail

aioni; wilh li'nijunl (’tumsi't prt'srnl. iAvs Kaiayat llussain 

prcsonl and his staU'nu'iU is rtrordod as PW--J. Ar^unuails 

on applii'alioiv uiulrr sirlion 2-pj-A CJr.l’X' hnartl. l-ik'

perused.
.•;*

iPi'itisai i»( record nIuavs llial airusi’d was arreslcd in 

ilh the alle.ualion that he aloiii; wil!^ tv\o

1

llie present ease u

unknown accused was ehari;ed !>y the eoinj)lainanl Msl.
ininishable inuh-rSoi’va Bihi lor outraj;ini; iier nuKlesly

section iii’inr. the pre.sent ease in hand.

.Alter l!u' I'ei'istralion ol east', accused, was at.hnill^.‘tl 

to bail. On ou-ob.^tJi i. the compleU’ chaiian was sulauitled 

before court aiul ))r(tvision oi 2-ii-A C'rPC were complied 

wilh on ;k).o{).2oii: aiid formal cliaPAC was iVanu'd on 

i.}/(3"/2tni to whicli the acciiscd/pclilioner jileaded not his 

j;uill ami claimed trial.

c

yj

ih’osecution \\as allowed to pi’oduec its e\idence in
j;ot rei'orded ' hersupport ol its claim. Complainant 

statement as PW-i whci-cin she staled lhat she did m*t ^^ant

.vK to prosecute the accus'.'d/petilioner imihermtii'c and has i;ol 

IK) objeclion if the accusi'tl/j)elitioiKM‘ is actjuillcd.

3'ivi? the husband and aliei;ed tfye: 

witness examined as PVV-2 staled that he has wronj;!y been 

shown the me witness b\ the local police and neiliKU' ln> .i;ol

KaCavat I lussain.
nram

recorded his slalemenl before the local police nor he is the . 

' witness of l!u’ occurrence, lie also staled that his wile

• aitainsl the accu.sed/pelilioiH'r.
7 e\-(.

9| had rcitislercd ialse cast 
R AftciMhe slalemenl of comjdainanl and aiicj^etl iwc wilnt'ss

I crii/icd ■
• (be*-)! tUvHcJ'!^\^d

i’VV-2 . the win)le case of the pro.st*culion has btam imule 

doubll'ul. The learned APP was not abhe to oppose Ih

i/pi'tilioiu'r for his iXtiuitlal under

e
' ['..’ouniJicr I

iii'M'Ua vV :T-<sioa ( ■•'•no 
lUUbpya.n

application of the accuset 

st'clion 2-lb-A CrPC.
■i-/ 1
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" I . ■J-' M REGISTERED/ FAX

DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH 
SERV CES, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESH\WAR ^ /a

/Personnel 
/11/2015 '

NO
Dateil

To,

The District Health Officer 
Battagrarn.

1
I
lii-i

I Subject: JUDGMENT OF SURAYA BIBI EX-DAI. h
I

!
■f-iMemo:

IJ
Reference your letter No. 7096 dated 28.10.2015, on the subject noted above.

r

Since the termination order in respect of Mr. Surya Bibi Ex: Dai has been issued 

after observance of ali.the codal formalities as required unde' the E&D Rules 2011 on account of 

bogus/fake Dais training certificate, and absence from duty, therefore, she cannot be re-instated. 

The Dai concerned may be informed accc rdinoly.

f!!

I
I

I JI T

I
■f: DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH 

SERN'ICES, K.P.K PESHAWAR/
I C.C

i
Registrar Peshawar Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtuhl:hwa Peshawar for information w/r his 

judgrpent in appeal No. 877/2012.announced on 16.09.2015Is:
:§

1

I
I".

i

1

t
i
•5*
i

I -i

i:

j

J
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________________________ ____________ _
s service appeal of the ap^^arrt r^h&n-

allies are left to bear their own costs.

*«r two months, without valid reason thi'
•V

!,
be deemed to have been'accepted. P

File be consigned to the record.

.5^ (PIR BAKHSH SHAH) 
—------ ?vfEMBBR----•<^v

(ABDUL LAT'IF) 
MEMBER

^rtified to be true copy
ANNOUNCED
16.09.20.15

Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa 
Service Tribunal, 

Peshawar

j.'.

v*
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. .S-'No. Dale or 
order
proceedings

Order or other proceedings w th signature of judge
® .i' 
rl '<

‘

- Vy- 'U
> .12 ______________

KHYBER PAKHTUNKjdWA SERVl^ TRl5|l^l,.
PESHAWAR. ^

2

. '-u.
•V -j- »

APPEAt "NO.-877/20t2

(Mst. Suriya Bibi -vs- Secretar) Health, KPK, Peshawar and others).

JUDGMENT

PIR BAKHSH SHAH. MEvlBF.R:

,16.09.2015 Appellant with counsel-(Mr. Hamayoon Rhan, Advocate) and Mr. 

Shah Jehan, Assistant alongwith 

Jan) for respondents present.

Government Pleader (Mr. Muhammad

ATTESTED

2. Appellant Mst. Suriya Bibi was appointed as DAI (BPS-02) vide

9 issued from the office of EDO Health, 

Datagram. At the relevant time she was posted at RHC Kuzabanda. The 

Competent Authority vide his

/
appointment order dated 16.07.20CEXAMINER 

Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa 
, Service Tribunal, 

Peshawar

F-

orc er dated 08.10.201! on the charges of 

fake documents and absence fron duty w.e.f 12.09.2011, terminated her

from service. According to app 

05.03:2012 was not responded 

Peshawar, hence this service appeal under Section-4 of the Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Aci 1974.

sllani, her departmental appeal dated

)y D.G Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,; .

[

• . i

3. Arguments of the learned counsels for the appellant and Learnedi- !

GP heard at length and record perused with their assistance.
1

■
■#

M1
4. In defense of the appellant iiboul her absence it was argued that she



1

was on lea-ve dully allowed by 'the Dl(iO (EDO Health) Dr. Aqeel Bangash,-

- ' J '<inst the appellant is false, li is

i

therefore the charges of absence agt ff^

mentioning: that according to the rtspondent-departmeni even this leave i

application is bogus and self-prepared. So far the issue of fake documents

is*c-oiTc:erite'd-piea-ofthe appellant is hat no diploma is required for the post

of DAI. therefore, the charge of producing fake diploma is also false. We

have perused the record in whic found letter of EDO (Health)i \ve

Abbottabad bearing.No. 5921 dated 31.05.2011 according to which as the

appellant had not attended one year 

for such course was not genuine, 

diploma but about fake course cert

training course therefore her certificate

Evidently, the issue is not about fake

ificate. The record further reveals that 

the charges of absence were inquired into by Dr. Muhammad Arshaci. In
T———:—' ^—

this.regard/learned qounsei-fpr the appellant submitted that there 

any Doctor with the said name.

never was
ATTESTED

■5. After hearing learned insel for the appellant and leaniod 

indenl-departmeni at quite length, the 

m that as the departmental appeal of the 

and the controversy highlighted above 

is tactual in nature, therefore, wt; would like, to remit the case to the

COKhyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Service Tribunal, 

Pe.slia\var Govermnent IMeader for the respk

Tribunal is ol the considered opinic 

appellant .has not yet been decided

appellate authority with the directi m to decide the same within a period of

too months .after receipt of this udgment. The appellate authority 

determine

ma)'.
i

as to whether such cotrse certificate/dipiorna was required tor I

the post of DAI and it requirec as to whether the one produced by

appellant was genuine or otherwise? and Secondly also to determine 

whether the appellant remained w

as to

illfully absent from duty or not as she 

rehes on a leave application, xjie appeal is remitted to the appellate 

authority. In-case, the appellate an horily failed to decide the appeal within I
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

SERVICE TRIBIJNAI. PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /2016

Mst. Suriya Bibi VERSUS Govt, of KPK & others.

SERVICE APPEAL

i

INDEX

5'.# Description Page No. Annexure
1. Rejoinder 1 to 5
2. stCopy of treatment prescription ‘‘A”

3. Copy of application
4. Copy of appeal b' &-^o

...RESPONDENTS
Through

Dated: n->8/2016

(HAMAYUN KHAN) 
Advocate High Court, Abbottabad

■ ?*

*
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /2016

Mst. Suriya Bibi VERSUS Govt, of KPK & others.

SERVICE APPEAL

REJOINDER \

t

Respectfully Sheweth;-

Brief facts of the instant rejoinder are as under;-

REPLY OF PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS;

1. Para No. 1 of the reply is incorrect.

2. Para No. 2 of the reply is incorrect.

3. Para No. 3 is incorrect, that time run from the 

communication/knouledge in present appeal ,
appellant got information of the impugned order 

received on 29/12/2015 and respondent 
intentionally malafide not deliver orders as well as
actual position about order dated 06/11/2015 

passed by respondent No. 2 and they did joking on

VIS:'- "

r\
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every visit when appellant went to the offence of 

respondents and this score appellant also filed 

condonation of delay application if any along with 

appeal for caution and respondent not given any 

reply of the said application with their 

comments/reply and departmental appeal of the 

appellant not dismissed on the ground of 

limitation it means that they accepted condonation 

application and appeal is within time.

4. Para No. 4 is incorrect.

5. Para No. 5 is incorrect.

REPLY OF FACTUAL OBJECTION;-

1. Para No. 1 is correct to the extend appointment and 

transfer and rest of para is totally incorrect hence 

denied and para of appeal is correct.

2. Para No, 2 is incorrect appellant performed her 

duty with fully devotion and liability despite and 

pera of appeal is correct.

3. Para No. 3 is incorrect that appellant performed 

her duty with full devotion and liability till 
12/09/2011 and there ofter appellant preferred 

application before respondent No.. 3 for leave 

which was allowed by respondent No. 3 and 

thereafter appellant went to Hospital in Rawalpindi 
for treatment of her daughter and respondent No. 3 

initiated so called explanation and inquiry without 
any prior information/notice in absence' of



3
#-

appellant without any justification and respondent 

not annexed any documents in this regard, so all 

proceeding are bogus and self made. Copy of 

treatment prescription is annexed as annexure “A”.

4. Para No. 5 of the reply is incorrect because all 

proceeding mentioned in para is so called without 

any notice, information, showcause and conducted 

through anonymous/ghost, like doctor/inquiry 

officer namely Dr. Muhammad Arshid, the said 

name doctor not performed any duty in Health 

Department Battagram as medical officer as well 

as EPI coordinator since last 30 years, when above 

mention facts about so called inquiry officer came 

in the knowledge of appellant, appellant filed 

application for some documents in respect of the 

said doctor Inquiry Officer, i.e transfer to District 

Battagram, notification/order as EPI coordinator, 

present posting and concern pages of attendance 

register as EPI coordinator and respondent No. 3 

did not delivered any record of the said doctor, 

which is clear shows that all inquiry proceeding 

were conducted through so called doctor. Copy of 

application is annexed as Annexure “B”.

5. Para No. 5 of comments need no comments.

6. Par No. 6 of comments need no comments.

Para No. 7 of the comments is incorrect and apra 

of appeal is correct.

7.

8. Para No. 8 need no comments.
'
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9. Para No. 9 need no comments.

10. Para No. 10 need no comments.

11. Para No. 11 of the comments is incorrect hence 

denied and para of appeal is correct.

12. Para No. 12 of the appeal is correct because 

respondent No. 2 passed order without any 

personal hearing in absence of appellant and there 

after the appellant filed another appeal before 

respondent No. 1 and till date respondent No. 1 not 

passed any order on that appeal. Copy of appeal is 

annexed as Annexure “C”.

REPLY OF GROUNDS:-

Para A is incorrect hence denied all 

proceeding was conducted on political 

pressure without any show cause notice and 

without inquiry.

a.

b. Para B is incorrect inquiry was conducted 

through bogus doctor inquiry officer.

Para C is incorrect and para of appeal is 

correct.

c.

d. Para D is incorrect and para of appeal is 

correct.
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#

Para E is incorrect and para of appeal is 

correct.

e.

f. Para F is incorrect and para of appeal is 

correct.

Para G is incorrect and para of appeal is 

correct.
g-

h. Para H is incorrect and para of appeal is 

correct.

Para I is incorrect and para of appeal is 

correct.

1.

It is therefore, humbly prayed in the light of above 

circumstances appeal of appellant may kindly be 

accepted alongwith all benefits.

...RESPONDENTS
Through

Dated: pg /2016

(HAMAYUN KHAN) 
Advocate High Court, Abbottabad

•
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AFIC-F-3'7.1

SfciidG^rdidgfam .
AHried Forces IhdtltUte of Carclioldgy

Natibndi IhstituiG of Heart DlseasGs 
Hawnipihrii

Phone :^6-1-3323'6 
WEx : 3032.

- Siarfie ,__^
Age

--_\A/af^c)/.bep(i

ate
4Ah<y kM\/.eNo ^ Rank _

Unit
W1Ho.^pilalA& b Nn .•-: rj) oifjl it... W.

Mitfar
Valve

biastoiic Closure Rate (P.C.R) 
3. . Excursion of Anterior cusp .
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Valve
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^ Diastole 6-12 mm
Systolic biariieier (bs)

■ Qiastgiic biamelej, {bs)_,
. Fracljdnal Shorlcning 

Right Ventricle; ^ ; Int. bia[neter7~' '
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Mitral Valve 
-Area .
-M.HGradfe-Lii. ItU IV. ■

; ' B. -■Aortic ValVe "' -'
-Klormal '
-A.S.

■ .^Pressure gradient, V 
C. ' Aortic Regurgitaiiori), IL 111, IV & VI

Piumonarv/ Valve 
-Normal 

■ -PVS .
-Pressure Grandient 

E; Left Veht'
■ - Size : Normal / Enlarged

- Contractility : Good/ Reduced
- Ehiectioh Fraction :

D:

Transoesophageal ,Eqho F. . Seqential Analysis of Congenital Heart Diseas
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4
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' rPATHOLOGY LABORATORY & REPORT FORM
>^AFIC - r

DATE & TIME 
RECEIVED

URGENT/ROUTINE LAB NO.

NATURE OF 
SPECIMEN /LIPID PROFILE7"

T^STS RESULT DESIRED THERAPEUTIC VAI
RANK mg/dl 200

' CHOLESTEROLNAME m.mol/l 3-5.2-<a
UNITAVARD mg/dl 5.-200

$)glycerides/AGE • W-'vSEX / m.mol/l 55-22
Date Of Admission mg/d! 400-1000
Clinical Notes TOTAL LIPITDS m.mol/l 4-10

mg/dl 35-55
mm.mol/I 0.91-143HDL

mg/dl <150-190
LDL m.mol/i <3.9-4.9

mg/dl 10-40

m.mol/IVLDL ' 0.26-1.04

CH07TRIG • RATIO 0.1-2.0
f. LDL/HDL RATIO <4.0

C/Tt i'Ak'AffSAllUL :,]A 

•Sig.
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;■
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MOI/C/ \
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PAT
□ATE Su TIME

LAB NO. RECEIVEDTIMEDATE. /OURGENT/ROUT!NE

^ 7^ /!/nature of
SPECIMEN . / / t-- desired therapeutic valinesRESULT - •TESTS

200r'.g/dl
RANK 3r5.2n.mol/l

CHOLESTEROL '
NAME 5.*200'Tug/dl
UNIT/WARD 55-22m.r.iol/l"^gl^cerides/ SEXAGE 400-10007; mg/dl
Date OfAdmission 4-10m.mol/l

TOTAL LIPITDSClinical Notes 35-55rr.g.'dl

r/ 0.91-143miii.mol/l/ HDLi <150-190mg/dl
<3.9-4.9m.mol/l

LDL
10-40mg/dl
0,26-1,04m.mol/l ■-i

VLDl
0,1-2.0RATIO

CKO/TRIG
<4.0RATIOnX LOL/HDL •
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DATE&TIME ' 
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• U•• LAB NO.TIME .
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URINE ROUTINE EX.AMINATIONNATURE OF 
SPECIMEN * \y^MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION

COLOURNO.
7 • . /HPFRBC/ r/^SP GRAVITYrank

PUSS CELLS '.UJiy'S cX --CJ /HPF
/. 'rtrCREACTION

V'*'/ '

/HPFCASTS 1

PROTIENUNiT/WARD \BACTERIAW/£—SUGARAGE
OTHERS 5/,//; .CokL^.BILE SALTS/PIGMENTS/

Date Dr Admission-

-REMARKS-Clinical Notes
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COAGULATION PROFILE.. ' ■ > 1
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..'•NO-'.
.'REMARKS vs a\• •..

BLEEDING TIME 
•((VY'S METHOD) '

.V'nap/IE

';U'nIT/WARD.

Normal: 2-7 rnin ri. ;

1 ■;

■S:' ■

.ii
(LseYwhitc Meihod) Norma!:'- 2-11 min •I: J

* / I/Vv’ I

^ -P^pTHFiOMBIN (PT) ' PATIENT, Sec. 
''''\-TtPvlE Control Sec.

•. .
I o 'AGE.-i /.•• •/{"-1• \ .•s o

"7PATIENT Sec. 
Control'.. 'Sec.

PTTK {APTT)' Date Of Admission 
• - Clthical'Notes/Remarks

V.

..... : rplatelet count
9/11TA Normal: loi

If-•• INR; interhational Normalized Ratio:------
• (Therapeutic Range 2.5-4-0)

FPP' ■-.:■ ■■
Normal <10rng/m^. ■ -

Plasniapibrinogen-'
Normal: <2-4 g/^ ■ ■ . ..
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'■ - ^
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5ARMED FORCES INSTITUTE OF CARDIOLOGY &■ 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEART DISEASES
\

1
1
\THE MALL, RAVyALPINDI. Ph : 561-31114, 34566, 9271002 Ext: 3125

I mmeEiPM 03HU , iScr. /Vr;. \
• \I

Padcni’s Rcgistrnfion No.

Name of P^iticnt: __ t^//^__JC { D ^ / /S/ /

Name of Specialist ____.^,4S-^

Rcccived with Thanks a sum ofRs. ^__ —________

(In words): —07 A^/ Af
As per following details: 
a. Cath lab (Procedure fcaj Rs.

c. Detention charges

c. /Wise c/iargro?

Cashiers Name ' f\A

\ \\*
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-VPb. Bh Pack Rs.
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Rs.d. ECGi\'Rs.
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Dr.
Lt Col Khurram Akhtar
MBBS, DCH (AFPGMI), MCPS (Peads), 
FCPS (Pediatric Medicine),
FCPS (Pediatric Cardiology)
Classified Children Medical Specialist & 
Pediatric Cardiologist

Department of Pediatric Cardiology
Armed Forces Insmule of Cardiology &
National Inslitiite of Heart Diseases

Peshawar Road, Rawalpindi. Ph; 51-9274096
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Taxila. ( ^o■ '■ M Opp. Matlni Masiid, Near Christian Hospiiat, Faisat Shaheed Road 
^ Celt; 0311-5157515 Ceil: 0300-5494948

Ft ^ « «» « • 
m ^ f '\^0DWIiSs

■ .I9

MMi'

Ace/Gcndcr: 17y/F 
. Ni)Rida Zainab 

Gc-3601 
October 7 2012 
Dr. Asghar Mehmood

Patient Name: 
Dab. No: 
Specimen Date: 
Referred By:

Ref. No: 
Phone No: Nil

lunCHEMISTRY
norMAT/RANGE

resultTEST NAME

Electrolytes:
135-145mmol/1140Sodium
3.5-5.3mmol/13.5Potassium
90-1 10mmol/1102Cliloriclcs

Stnic orihc A,t E.sylitc(Nn/K/Cl Anniyzev) by Mcclicn 

available in Care Clinical
Note: Results arc gencrnlcd on

New -Vest Information': Renal Function Tests are now 
Laboratory on daily basis.

Dr. Shakil Abm
MBBS, MCPS, M.l 
Consultant Patholo'

M.A. Faiz
DMT. B.Sc. MLT 
Medical Technologist

Tuninad Adnan

^A.S>y
i.StW

II
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OtOO'p.f^
Opp. Madni Masjid, Near Chrislian Hospital, Faisal Shaheed Hoad, Taxila. (- 
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Agc/Gcndcr: 17y/F 
Ref. No:
Phone No:

Ridn Znihnb 
Gc-3601 
October 7 2012 
Dr. Asghar Mehmoocl.

Poticni Nome: 
Lab. No: 
Specimen Date: 
Referred Ry:

Nil
Nil

BIOCHEMISTRY

NORMAL RANGERLSULITEST NAML

Liver Function Test.s:

0.2-1.0 (Adult)
< 12.0 (Neonate)

0.4 mg/d!Total Bilirubin

9-40U/L25SGPT(ALT)

65-306 (Adult)
< 705 (Children)

165 , U/LAlkaline Phosphatase

now available inNew Test Inrormation; HBsAg and Anli-I ICV by LLISA method are 
Care clinical laboratory on daily basis.

s
Dr. Shakil Ahmed
MBBS. MCPS. M.Phil 
Consultant Pathologist

M . A. F a i z
DMT. B.Sc. MLT 
Medical Technologist

111 ad A d ii an
5c Biochemistry' (PMAS AAUR)
;c, MLT (PU), DMT (NIH/WHO) ,
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0pp. IVIaiIni IVlasjId, Near Christian Hospital, Faisal Shaheed Road, Taxila
Cell: 0311 -5157515 Cell: 0300-5494948

Agc/Gcndcr: 17y/r 
Ref. No:
Phone No: Nil

Rjda Zainab 
Gc-3601 
October?,2012 
Dr. Asghar Mehnioocl

Patient Name: 
Lali. No: 
Specimen Date: 
Referred Ry:

Nil

HAEMATOLOGY

NORMAL RANGRTRST NAMK ' RRSUL'l

Blood Complete Picture (Adult):

WI3C Coum 
KBC Count

8000 /emm 
4.30 inil/cinni

4000-10,000 
4.5-6.0 (Male)
3.8-5.8 (Female) 
14.0-18.0 (Male) 
12.0-16.0 (Female) 
40-50 
82-98 
27-31 
32-36 
11-16
140.000-425,000

(laemoglobin 13.0 g/cii

l-lacmatocril 
MCV 
MCM 
MCI 1C 
RDW-CV 
Platelet Count

4! %
86 n
28 Pg/(l!
32 g/cit
14 %
230.000 /emm

Differential Count:

55-70
25-40
02-06
00-04
00-01
00-01

Neutrophils
Lymphocytes
Mduocytc.s
Losinophils
Bnsopliils
BamLs

60 %
■%36

02 "A
02 "/o

00 %
. 00 %

Note: Results are generated on State of the Art Medonte CA 620 (Haematology Analyzer) 
by Merck Diagnostic Germany.

hulramniad Adiian
3c. Biochemistry (PMAS AAUFO 
3c. MLT (PU), DMT (NtH/WHO)

M . A . F a i z
DMT. 8.Sc. MLT 
Medical Technologist

Dr. Sliakil Ahmed
MBBS, MCPS, M.Phil 
Consultant Pathologist
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^^Q:£6.CUI^reaction/
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Lab. No: 
Specimen Dale: 
Referred By:

Rida Zainnb 
Cic-2423
August 11,2012.
Dr. Asghar Mehmood

Agc/Gendcr: I 7y/F 
Ref. No: Nil
Phone No: Nil

nWCHEMISTRY

TLST NAA4E RFSUt..r NORMAL RANGE

Electrolytes:

Sodium 140 mmol/l 135-145

Potassium 4.3 muiol/l 3.5-5.3

Chlorides lOl minol/l 90-1 10

Nole: Results are generated on Stale of the Art Basylile (Nn/K/CI Anaiyz.ci ) by Mcdica.

New Pest InfonnalTon: Renal hunction Tests me now avnilnldc in Care Diagnostic Centre 
on daily basis.

luVrtiiiind Adnnii
Biochemistry (PMAS AAUR) 
^LT (PU), DMT (NIH/WHO)

NT. A. Falz
DMT, B.Sc. MLT 
Medical Technologist

Dr. vShakil Ahmed
MBBS, MCPS, M.Phil 
Consultant Pathologist

;|p YOU ANY QUERY PLEASE FEEL EREE TO CONTACT US.
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Dr. Asgliar Mehinood
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BIOCHEMISTRY
a;;:

TLSTNAME ' NORMAL RANGLRF.ST'l.r

Liver Function Tests:
/■-

0.2-1,()(AciMl()
< 12.0 (Neonate)
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9-4021 U/LSGPT(ALT)

,65-.306(Adii!l)
< 705 (Children)

Alkaline niosphalase 195 U/L

10-50ing/dlU ica 17

0,4-1.3 .tng/di0.4J,x^Creatinine

Tsole: Resniis are generaied on Slate of the Art Microlab 300 (Cheinistiy Analyzer) by 
Merck Diagnostic Germany.

New Test Inrormntion: l-Il.lsAg and Anti-MCV by CLISA melliod arc now available in 
■ Care clinical lalnirntory on daily basis.

Wuliifirtinad Adman
M.Sc. Biochemistry (PMAS AAUO) 
B.Sc. MLT (PU), DMT (NIHAVHO)

Or. Sliakil Aliined
MBBS, MCPS, M.Phll 
Consultant Pathologist

IM. A. Ymz
DMT, B.Sc. MLT 
Medical Technologist

IF VbO HAVE ANY QUERV FLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT US.
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4 KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

No. 207 /ST Dated 25 / 1 / 2017

To
The Director General, Health Services, 
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

Subject: - JUDGMENT

I am directed to forward herewitlh a certified copy of Judgement dated 
17.01.2017 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Enel: As above

RE^STRXR" 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

PESHAWAR.
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